1023/ Corporations Division Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H15000159991 3)))



H150001599913ABC7

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:	Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381			
From:	Account Name : CORP USA Account Number : 072450003255 Phone : (305)634÷3694 Fax Number : (305)633-9696			
**Enter the email a annual report Email Address	ddress for this business entity to be mailings. Enter only one email addres	used for ss please.	UN 29	APPRO FANO
	LORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO. MAGEMA, LLC		AM II: 47	) VEL
	ertificate of Status0ertified Copy0ge Count03etimated Charge\$125.00	94	PE34	
<u>р</u>			RE.C	
Electronic Filing Mo	enu Corporate Filing Menu	Help	CEIVED 29 PH 5:01 ARY OF STATE SSEE, FLORIDA	

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

96968899**0**8

6/29/2015

29:91 9102/62/90

			, <i>,</i>	
~ .			4°.	e norma d
			HID	D JJTROP
)			1113	「二日日」
ARI	ICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR	PLORIDA LIMPTED I	JABILITY COMPANY	15 JUN 29 AM 11:47
ARTICLE I - Name;				SECRETARY OF STAT
The name of the Limited	d Liability Company is:			SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
	T Y C			0
<u>MAGEMA,</u> (M	fust end with the words "Limited	i Liability Company,	"L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address The mailing address and	s: i street address of the principal c	ffice of the Limited I	iability Company is:	
-	Principal Office Address:		Mailing Addre	4 <b>-</b> 1
				<u>40</u> ,
			E. Oakland Park Blvd.	
Ft. Lauderda	uc, FL 33300	<u></u>	ndordalo, FL 33306	
The name and the Florid	is street address of the registered	1 agent are;		
	David A. Coven			
	-	Namo		
	2856 E. Oakland Par	k Blvd.		
	Florida street addres	s (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> ao	zeptable)	
	Ft. Lauderdale.	Florida	33306	
	Ft. Lauderdale, City	Floride State	33306 Zip	
Findage heer named as	City	State	Zip	ty company at the
place designated in this ce	City gistered agent and to accept server rtificate, I hereby accept the app	State ice of process for the ointment as registered	Zip above stated limited liabilit agent and agree to act in	this capacity. I
place designated in this ce further agree to comply w	City gistered agent and to accept serv. rtificate, I hereby accept the app ith the provisions of all statutes n	State ice of process for the ointment as registero elating to the proper o	Zip showe stated limited liabili lagent and agree to act in ind complete performance	this capacity. I of my duties, and I
place designated in this ce further agree to comply w	City gistered agent and to accept server rtificate, I hereby accept the app	State ice of process for the ointment as registero elating to the proper o	Zip showe stated limited liabili lagent and agree to act in ind complete performance	this capacity. I of my duties, and I
place designated in this ce further agree to comply w	City gistered agent and to accept serv. rtificate, I hereby accept the app ith the provisions of all statutes n	State ice of process for the ointment as registero elating to the proper o	Zip showe stated limited liabili lagent and agree to act in ind complete performance	this capacity. I of my duties, and I
place designated in this ce further agree to comply w	City gistared agent and to accept serv. rtificate, I hereby accept the app lith the provisions of all statutes n pt the obligations of my position	Stato ice of process for the a ointment as registered elating to the proper a as registered agent a d-	Zip above stated limited liabili l agent and agree to act in and complete performance provided for in Chapter (	this capacity. I of my duties, and I
place designated in this ce further agree to comply w	City gistared agent and to accept serv. rtificate, I hereby accept the app lith the provisions of all statutes n pt the obligations of my position	State ice of process for the ointment as registero elating to the proper o	Zip above stated limited liabili l agent and agree to act in and complete performance provided for in Chapter (	this capacity. I of my duties, and I
place designated in this ce further agree to comply w	City gistared agent and to accept serv. rtificate, I hereby accept the app lith the provisions of all statutes n pt the obligations of my position	State ice of process for the a continent as registered elating to the proper a as registered agent a defendent agent a defendent agent agent cred Agent's Signatu	Zip above stated limited liabili l agent and agree to act in and complete performance provided for in Chapter (	this capacity. I of my duties, and I
place designated in this ce further agree to comply w	City gistared agent and to accept serv. rtificate, I hereby accept the app lith the provisions of all statutes n pt the obligations of my position	Stato ice of process for the a ointment as registered elating to the proper a as registered agent a d-	Zip above stated limited liabili l agent and agree to act in and complete performance provided for in Chapter (	this capacity. I of my duties, and I

Page1of2

.

i.

· — · ·

ļ ļ

2 .

:

-----



## 15 JUN 29 AM 11: 48

ARTICLE IV-The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liut BEORETAINE OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA Name and Address: <u>Title:</u> \*AMBR\* = Authorized Member "MGR" - Manager MGR Nunzio Fischetti 2856 E. Oakland Park Blvd. Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33306 MGR Gerando Fischetti 2856 E. Oakland Park Blvd. Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33306 MGR Marco Fischetti 2856 E. Oakland Park Blvd, Ft Lauderdale, FL 33306 (Use attachment if necessary) ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records. ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

-

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Nunzio Fischetti

Typed or printed name of signee

**Filing Fees:** 

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Page 2 of 2

HISINN 159491 3026333666 29:91 9102/62/90